

"2007 WORLD SERIES WINNER WATCH" SWEEPSTAKES

OFFICIAL RULES - NO PURCHASE NECESSARY.

The "2007 World Series Winner Watch" Sweepstakes starts on or about 10/17/2007 and is scheduled to end 12/31/2007. Regardless of scheduled end date, Sweepstakes will officially end when all World Series Contender cards (WSCs) have been distributed, subject to the drawing entry deadline (see below).

HOW TO PLAY – Look for WSCs randomly inserted (1:36) in packs of 2007 Topps Updates & Highlights cards (while supplies last). There are a total of 95,000 WSCs; based on MLB standings as of the date of production of the 2007 Topps Updates & Highlights card set, Topps has selected the [15] MLB teams it believes have the best chance of winning the 2007 World Series.

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. For a chance to obtain a WSC (the particular team to be selected at random from among the [15] teams with WSCs) at the same odds, send a SASE to 2007 World Series Winner Watch Sweepstakes: Game Play Request, PO Box 5155, Avoca, PA 18641, to be received by 12/3/07 VT residents only may omit return postage. Each NO PURCHASE NECESSARY game play request must be mailed separately. Only those selected will be notified (and will receive [1] randomly selected WSC) by mail. Note: If you receive a WSC, you have not won a prize.

RANDOM DRAWING – Only persons who have a WSC of the team that won the 2007 World Series may enter the drawing to determine the prize winner. **To enter:** complete original WSC (NOT a copy) with all required information and mail to 2007 World Series Winner Watch Sweepstakes: Entry, PO Box 5157, Avoca, PA 18641, to be received by 12/31/07. If you have more than one WSC of World Series winning team, each WSC must be mailed separately. Drawing entry subject to verification of WSC. Drawing will be conducted by Topps on or about 1/8/08. Winner will be notified by mail/phone on or about (5) days after drawing. By participating, one (if minor [as defined below], his/her parent or legal guardian) agrees to these Official Rules and the decisions of Topps, which are final and binding. Topps is not responsible for lost, late, illegible, incomplete, damaged, stolen, counterfeited, copied, misdirected, irregular WSCs, WSCs that have been tampered with (other than handwriting of participant), entries, game play requests or postage-due mail; and all such WSCs/entries/requests are void and will be rejected. Topps 'sole liability for an irregular WSC is replacement with another randomly selected WSC, provided supplies last. RECEIPT OF WSCS/ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ACKNOWLEDGED NOR WILL SUBMITTED WSCS BE RETURNED.

GRAND PRIZE (1) – trip for winner and a guest to a Game (of Topps' sole choosing) of the 2008 World Series scheduled to take place in October 2008 (ARV- US \$4,000) Trip consists of roundrip coach air travel to/from major commercial airport near winner's residence; 3 days/2 nights standard hotel accommodations (double occupancy); ground transportation between destination airport and hotel; ground transportation between hotel and ballpark; (2) tickets to game and \$500 cash. Winner will be notified of additional details (including exact date of Game) after confirmation of eligibility/compliance with Official Rules. Winner agrees to take trip so as to attend selected Game on its scheduled date; and, if winner is unavailable on such date, prize will be forfeited and an alternate winner selected from among all remaining eligible entries received. Unspecified costs/expenses are winner's sole responsibility. Winner & guest must travel on same titnerary as determined by Topps in its sole discretion and will be solely responsible for any and all necessary travel documents (e.g., valid government-issued photo identification). Trip is subject to additional restrictions. Odds of winning Grand Prize are approximately 1:95,000 but depend on the number of eligible entries received.

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION - Open to U.S./Canadian (except Quebec) residents. If winner is not of legal age of majority ("minor"), prize may be awarded to minor's parent or legal guardian who must complete, sign and return all documents on behalf of winner and accompany winner on trip. Canadian resident (if minor, his/her parent or legal guardian) must also first correctly answer this mathematical skill-testing question, without assistance: $(9 \times 6) - (8 + 4) =$ in order to win prize. Winner must complete, sign and return Affidavit of Eligibility, Liability Release and Publicity Release (here legal) and his/her guest (if minor, his/her parent or legal guardian) must also first correctly answer time period. Noncompliance with these requirements or return of prize notification as undeliverable will result in prize forfeiture, with an alternate winner being selected. By accepting prize, where legal, winner (if minor, his/her parent or legal guardian) grees to the use of winner's name, address (city, state), photograph, videotape, or any likeness for advertising/trade/publicity purposes without review or further consideration. Taxes (as applicable) are the sole responsibility of winner. No prize transfer or substitution, except at sole discretion of Topps, due to prize unavailability for any reason and only for prize of equal value. **Void in Quebec, Puerto Rico & where prohibited by law**. Employees and directors of The Topps Company, Inc. ("Topps"), its affiliates, subsidiaries, agencies, printers and theri immediate families are eneligible. For Winner's List, send a SASE after 2/28/08 to: World Series Winner S ATOR (SAR) and the series Winner S ATOR (SAR) and the series Winner, S176, Avoca, PA 18641.

SPONSORED BY: THE TOPPS COMPANY, INC., One Whitehall Street, New York, NY 10004.

Major League Baseball Properties, Inc., Major League Baseball Enterprises, Inc., MLB Advanced Media, L.P., MLB Advanced Media, Inc., MLB Online Services, Inc., the Office of the Commissioner of Baseball, the American and National Leagues of Professional Baseball Clubs, Major League Baseball Properties Canada Inc., and the Major League Baseball Clubs, and each of their respective shareholders, employees, parents, directors, officers, affiliates, representatives, agents, successors, and assigns (hereinafter, "MLB Entities") and Major League Baseball Payers Association related affiliates are not responsible for this promotion. Participants (if minor, his/her parent or legal guardian) agree to release them as well as Topps (and its officers, directors, employees and agents) from any and all liability and loss in connection with this promotion and/or acceptance/use of prize.

Name		
Address		
City	State/Province	Zip/Postal Code
Daytime Phone #		

s



Privacy Policy Terms & Conditions Contact Us Corporate Partners Topps of the Class FAQ Topps is a registered trademark of The Topps Company, Inc. All rights reserved. Copyright 2008. The Topps Company, Inc.